re

m
un

er
at

io
n

 p
ee

r
gr

ou
p

€ 7,774,000(b)

To
ta

l t
ar

ge
t

ac
tu

al
 re

m
un

er
at

io
n

 p
ee

r
gr

ou
p

 (2
01

5–
20

17
 a

ve
ra

ge
)

€ 12,340,000
Fixed

(a) The chart shows the undiscounted values for the Long-Term components at the target performance level (nominal values).
(b) Adjusted for percentage di�erence between Eni capitalisation and Peer Group median capitalisation (-37%).

STI

LTI

Total remuneration

To
ta

l t
ar

ge
t

 re
m

un
er

at
io

n
20

17
–2

02
0

te
rm

€ 6,652,000

24
%

23
%

53
%

To
ta

l t
ar

ge
t

 re
m

un
er

at
io

n
20

14
–2

01
7

te
rm

€ 4,913,200

27
%

27
%

46
%

To
ta

l t
ar

ge
t

 re
m

un
er

at
io

n
 2

01
1–

20
14

 t
er

m

€ 6,379,480

22
%

25
%

53
%

CHART 4 - REMUNERATION PACKAGE AND CEO/GM PAY MIX - TARGET(a)

-37%

 CEO/GM Remuneration for the 2017-2020 term

Pay Mix focused on long-term
components

Median remuneration of Peer Group
adjusted for differences with Eni
capitalisation

Characteristics of Peer Group

TABLE 3 - PEER GROUP

Company
Average capitalisation
in 2015-2017 (Bln €)

2017 Production
(Mn boed)

2017 Reserves
(Bln BOE)

Peer
Compensation

Peer
Performance

1. Exxon Mobil 317 4.1 21.2 √ √

2. Royal Dutch Shell 194 3.8 12.2 √ √

3. Chevron 188 2.7 11.7 √ √

4. Total 112 2.6 11.5 √ √

5. BP 109 3.7 18.4 √ √

6. ConocoPhillips 56 1.4 5.0 √ √

7. Equinor 52 1.9 5.4 √ √

8. Anadarko 28 0.7 1.4 √ √

9. Apache 17 0.5 1.2 √ √

10. Marathon Oil 11 0.4 1.4 √ √

Mediana Peer Group 82 2.3 8.4

Eni 52 1.8 7.0

∆% Eni vs. Peer Group -37% -20% -17%

E X E C U T I V E  S U M M A R Y
E

n
i R

e
m

u
n

e
ra

tio
n

 R
e

p
o

rt 2
0

19
13

Chart 5 compares developments in Eni TSR and total CEO/GM remuneration for 2012-2018.

CHART 5 - PAY FOR PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS
(Eni TSR vs. CEO/GM total remuneration for 2012-2018)(a)

 Results of shareholders’ vote on Eni Remuneration Policy

The Shareholders’ Meeting of May 10, 2018, in accordance with the provisions of the applicable
legislation (Art. 123-ter, paragraph 6, of Legislative Decree No. 58/98), issued an advisory vote on the
first section of the 2018 Remuneration Report.
The overall percentage of participants voting in favour in 2018 was 80.46% while the subset of
institutional investors voting in favour came to 64.23%, with an average of approval rate, in the last
five years of about 90%.

2
0

12

2
0

18

6,397

4,555 4,092(b)

3,498(c) 3,779(c)

5,933